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Facile Court (6) 27 C 1350 Pts1:00:00

Pl Stno Name YB Club Pts Time Pty Xtra Score
1 23 Katya Kuznetsova COLJ Lausanne-Jorat 710 1:00:47 -10 700

31(10) 46(50) 41(20) 45(90) 42(40) 44(60) 47(30) 43(80) 51(90) 35(70) 36(10) 52(60) 53(30) 34(10) 33(40) 32(20) F
3:19 5:15 8:23 10:16 12:35 16:48 22:56 29:33 39:42 42:27 44:01 46:06 48:49 51:58 53:39 58:20 1:00:47
3:19 1:56 3:08 1:53 2:19 4:13 6:08 6:37 10:09 2:45 1:34 2:05 2:43 3:09 1:41 4:41 2:27

2 46 Elric Milet 420 1:05:54 -60 360
31(10) 46(50) 32(20) 50(50) 39(90) 48(50) 38(80) 37(70) F

3:17 7:40 12:25 16:01 22:00 31:07 36:31 47:15 1:05:54
3:17 4:23 4:45 3:36 5:59 9:07 5:24 10:44 18:39

3 51 Tanguy Barge CO CERN Genève 330 49:37 330
50(50) 39(90) 33(40) 34(10) 53(30) 42(40) 41(20) 40(40) 31(10) F

6:11 12:36 17:36 19:32 22:13 36:57 41:02 45:05 48:49 49:37
6:11 6:25 5:00 1:56 2:41 14:44 4:05 4:03 3:44 0:48

4 28 Oriane Rickenbacher CO CERN Genève 320 52:08 320
31(10) 34(10) 35(70) 51(90) 48(50) 52(60) 53(30) F

3:13 7:16 13:37 18:41 34:13 42:03 43:50 52:08
3:13 4:03 6:21 5:04 15:32 7:50 1:47 8:18

5 52 Titouan Barge CO CERN Genève 260 55:34 260
50(50) 39(90) 33(40) 34(10) 44(60) 31(10) F
11:08 21:23 26:04 32:26 41:22 52:52 55:34
11:08 10:15 4:41 6:22 8:56 11:30 2:42

6 26 Camille Perrodin O'Jura Prémanon 70 50:18 70
31(10) 34(10) 36(10) 32(20) 41(20) F

4:10 13:32 24:50 35:26 44:44 50:18
4:10 9:22 11:18 10:36 9:18 5:34

 
 
 
Facile Moyen (16) 27 C 1350 Pts1:00:00

Pl Stno Name YB Club Pts Time Pty Xtra Score
1 58 Benoit Bazin CO CERN Genève 840 55:30 840

50(50) 39(90) 48(50) 49(70) 37(70) 52(60) 35(70) 51(90) 43(80) 42(40) 45(90) 41(20) 46(50) 31(10) F
6:03 11:01 14:58 17:23 19:02 25:05 27:09 29:13 35:26 45:30 47:47 49:46 53:29 54:50 55:30
6:03 4:58 3:57 2:25 1:39 6:03 2:04 2:04 6:13 10:04 2:17 1:59 3:43 1:21 0:40

2 45 Thomas van Spaendonk 700 1:01:23 -20 680
31(10) 46(50) 32(20) 50(50) 39(90) 48(50) 52(60) 35(70) 51(90) 43(80) 42(40) 45(90) F

3:17 7:32 12:23 15:38 20:44 24:11 31:10 33:42 35:41 42:00 53:24 55:54 1:01:23
3:17 4:15 4:51 3:15 5:06 3:27 6:59 2:32 1:59 6:19 11:24 2:30 5:29

3 36 Elodie Schoenahl ANCO Neuchatel 580 1:00:19 -10 570
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3 36 Elodie Schoenahl ANCO Neuchatel 580 1:00:19 -10 570
40(40) 41(20) 45(90) 42(40) 44(60) 34(10) 51(90) 35(70) 36(10) 52(60) 53(30) 33(40) 32(20) F

7:38 11:48 15:04 19:19 25:33 31:44 40:01 43:39 44:50 48:26 51:25 54:28 57:56 1:00:19
7:38 4:10 3:16 4:15 6:14 6:11 8:17 3:38 1:11 3:36 2:59 3:03 3:28 2:23

4 68 Alina Niggle CO CERN Genève 640 1:07:57 -80 560
31(10) 46(50) 42(40) 45(90) 56(20) 43(80) 35(70) 36(10) 52(60) 37(70) 49(70) 33(40) 34(10) 32(20) F

2:31 4:07 9:20 13:28 28:51 38:29 46:41 48:22 49:52 52:25 54:41 1:03:00 1:04:16 1:06:06 1:07:57
2:31 1:36 5:13 4:08 15:23 9:38 8:12 1:41 1:30 2:33 2:16 8:19 1:16 1:50 1:51

5 35 Anne Sophie Miclot ANCO Neuchatel 550 52:42 550
31(10) 40(40) 41(20) 45(90) 42(40) 47(30) 43(80) 35(70) 36(10) 52(60) 53(30) 33(40) 34(10) 32(20) F

6:03 12:48 15:38 17:34 20:49 23:42 25:50 33:44 35:46 40:21 42:26 44:46 47:29 49:59 52:42
6:03 6:45 2:50 1:56 3:15 2:53 2:08 7:54 2:02 4:35 2:05 2:20 2:43 2:30 2:43

6 1 Tamas Szöke CO CERN Genève 520 50:23 520
31(10) 46(50) 47(30) 43(80) 35(70) 51(90) 52(60) 39(90) 33(40) F

3:37 5:29 14:11 16:30 23:36 29:32 38:22 43:30 46:02 50:23
3:37 1:52 8:42 2:19 7:06 5:56 8:50 5:08 2:32 4:21

7 18 Sabine Berit - - 420 50:10 420
40(40) 41(20) 45(90) 43(80) 44(60) 34(10) 33(40) 32(20) 31(10) 46(50) F

5:57 9:33 12:44 24:07 32:01 36:38 38:34 41:37 46:00 47:52 50:10
5:57 3:36 3:11 11:23 7:54 4:37 1:56 3:03 4:23 1:52 2:18

8 5 Guillaume monod - - 400 56:12 400
31(10) 40(40) 41(20) 45(90) 47(30) 43(80) 44(60) 34(10) 33(40) 32(20) F

3:29 10:10 14:27 17:07 22:47 26:54 37:17 42:22 48:08 52:48 56:12
3:29 6:41 4:17 2:40 5:40 4:07 10:23 5:05 5:46 4:40 3:24

9 4 Ben Buckland - - 430 1:04:45 -50 380
31(10) 34(10) 53(30) 43(80) 45(90) 41(20) 40(40) 46(50) 42(40) 44(60) F *31

2:53 6:30 8:55 29:02 39:38 42:13 44:54 51:19 55:17 59:30 1:04:45 48:32
2:53 3:37 2:25 20:07 10:36 2:35 2:41 6:25 3:58 4:13 5:15

10 72 Zane Pukite CO CERN Genève 400 1:02:08 -30 370
31(10) 44(60) 43(80) 47(30) 42(40) 45(90) 41(20) 46(50) 32(20) F

4:03 11:39 20:15 23:40 38:52 42:06 44:52 53:42 59:08 1:02:08
4:03 7:36 8:36 3:25 15:12 3:14 2:46 8:50 5:26 3:00

11 40 Valerie Vittet Jurazimut Champagnole 400 1:02:09 -30 370
32(20) 33(40) 53(30) 48(50) 36(10) 35(70) 52(60) 34(10) 44(60) 42(40) 31(10) F

7:22 10:35 14:30 20:47 31:26 33:20 37:40 43:19 48:13 55:08 1:01:28 1:02:09
7:22 3:13 3:55 6:17 10:39 1:54 4:20 5:39 4:54 6:55 6:20 0:41

12 7 Coraline Bron COLJ Lausanne-Jorat 330 57:26 330
31(10) 40(40) 41(20) 45(90) 42(40) 44(60) 34(10) 33(40) 32(20) F

3:59 11:18 15:42 20:01 30:34 37:10 43:52 46:15 54:29 57:26
3:59 7:19 4:24 4:19 10:33 6:36 6:42 2:23 8:14 2:57

13 29 Gaetan Rickenbacher CO CERN Genève 270 1:01:46 -20 250
31(10) 34(10) 36(10) 32(20) 41(20) 56(20) 45(90) 42(40) 46(50) F
10:23 16:11 21:14 28:05 36:20 45:45 52:58 56:31 59:26 1:01:46
10:23 5:48 5:03 6:51 8:15 9:25 7:13 3:33 2:55 2:20

14 57 Edward Pearson CO CERN Genève 460 1:26:50 -270 190



14 57 Edward Pearson CO CERN Genève 460 1:26:50 -270 190
50(50) 39(90) 33(40) 53(30) 52(60) 36(10) 35(70) 51(90) 34(10) 31(10) F
12:28 21:26 28:41 34:24 42:38 45:52 47:46 59:26 1:17:11 1:25:19 1:26:50
12:28 8:58 7:15 5:43 8:14 3:14 1:54 11:40 17:45 8:08 1:31

15 9 Francoise Oehrli CO CERN Genève 90 51:21 90
31(10) 34(10) 46(50) 32(20) F

5:42 10:49 38:44 47:08 51:21
5:42 5:07 27:55 8:24 4:13

16 39 Christelle Chagnoux CO CERN Genève 60 49:37 60
31(10) 46(50) F

6:41 17:49 49:37
6:41 11:08 31:48

 
 
 
Technique Court (13) 27 C 1350 Pts1:30:00

Pl Stno Name YB Club Pts Time Pty Xtra Score
1 64 Natalia Niggli O'Jura Prémanon 1210 1:25:46 1210

31(10) 40(40) 55(60) 54(80) 57(30) 56(20) 41(20) 45(90) 42(40) 44(60) 47(30) 43(80) 51(90) 35(70) 36(10) 52(60) 37(70)
3:01 6:50 12:33 15:47 21:02 28:04 34:20 36:01 37:54 40:52 44:40 47:45 53:54 56:04 57:20 59:16 1:03:47
3:01 3:49 5:43 3:14 5:15 7:02 6:16 1:41 1:53 2:58 3:48 3:05 6:09 2:10 1:16 1:56 4:31

49(70) 38(80) 48(50) 39(90) 33(40) 32(20) F
1:05:29 1:11:26 1:15:44 1:18:29 1:21:39 1:24:03 1:25:46

1:42 5:57 4:18 2:45 3:10 2:24 1:43
2 22 Victor Kuznetsov COLJ Lausanne-Jorat 1070 1:27:26 1070

31(10) 46(50) 42(40) 45(90) 41(20) 47(30) 43(80) 44(60) 34(10) 51(90) 35(70) 36(10) 52(60) 37(70) 49(70) 48(50) 38(80)
1:54 3:35 6:01 11:18 12:39 16:29 18:55 24:02 26:37 33:22 34:52 35:55 37:41 41:44 43:15 45:31 48:34
1:54 1:41 2:26 5:17 1:21 3:50 2:26 5:07 2:35 6:45 1:30 1:03 1:46 4:03 1:31 2:16 3:03

39(90) 50(50) 32(20) 56(20) F
1:00:20 1:03:06 1:06:08 1:18:33 1:27:26

11:46 2:46 3:02 12:25 8:53
3 49 Vincent van spaendonk CO CERN Genève 900 1:25:28 900

32(20) 50(50) 39(90) 33(40) 53(30) 52(60) 48(50) 38(80) 49(70) 37(70) 36(10) 35(70) 51(90) 43(80) 47(30) 46(50) 31(10)
4:41 8:12 13:51 17:12 20:03 23:35 26:35 30:16 36:23 39:31 44:43 46:07 53:37 1:03:57 1:09:08 1:22:59 1:24:48
4:41 3:31 5:39 3:21 2:51 3:32 3:00 3:41 6:07 3:08 5:12 1:24 7:30 10:20 5:11 13:51 1:49

F
1:25:28

0:40
4 65 Lucile Sans O'Jura Prémanon 760 1:18:25 760

32(20) 50(50) 39(90) 48(50) 52(60) 36(10) 35(70) 51(90) 43(80) 47(30) 45(90) 41(20) 42(40) 46(50) 31(10) F
5:52 8:52 15:23 21:37 30:47 33:59 35:29 39:48 48:18 57:04 1:02:01 1:04:20 1:11:06 1:14:49 1:16:42 1:18:25
5:52 3:00 6:31 6:14 9:10 3:12 1:30 4:19 8:30 8:46 4:57 2:19 6:46 3:43 1:53 1:43

5 55 Dominique Balay CO CERN Genève 770 1:31:31 -40 730
31(10) 40(40) 55(60) 54(80) 57(30) 47(30) 43(80) 44(60) 34(10) 53(30) 35(70) 36(10) 52(60) 49(70) 37(70) 33(40) 32(20)



31(10) 40(40) 55(60) 54(80) 57(30) 47(30) 43(80) 44(60) 34(10) 53(30) 35(70) 36(10) 52(60) 49(70) 37(70) 33(40) 32(20)
3:33 8:28 24:01 27:59 34:18 40:21 43:10 53:29 58:03 1:00:55 1:03:38 1:05:16 1:11:04 1:17:56 1:20:51 1:27:46 1:29:26
3:33 4:55 15:33 3:58 6:19 6:03 2:49 10:19 4:34 2:52 2:43 1:38 5:48 6:52 2:55 6:55 1:40

F
1:31:31

2:05
6 61 Corona Fontana 740 1:30:50 -20 720

31(10) 40(40) 41(20) 45(90) 42(40) 44(60) 47(30) 43(80) 51(90) 35(70) 36(10) 49(70) 37(70) 52(60) F
3:52 8:56 12:39 15:17 23:20 26:49 33:45 37:07 45:27 47:36 49:35 56:51 59:55 1:04:16 1:30:50
3:52 5:04 3:43 2:38 8:03 3:29 6:56 3:22 8:20 2:09 1:59 7:16 3:04 4:21 26:34

7 43 Odyssée, Jan, M Williams, Bleesz, Pricam CO CERN Genève 690 1:27:08 690
31(10) 46(50) 42(40) 44(60) 34(10) 53(30) 52(60) 36(10) 35(70) 51(90) 43(80) 47(30) 45(90) 41(20) 40(40) F

4:37 9:20 13:53 19:04 25:03 30:14 35:28 39:04 41:10 45:30 1:00:20 1:05:38 1:11:54 1:15:11 1:20:20 1:27:08
4:37 4:43 4:33 5:11 5:59 5:11 5:14 3:36 2:06 4:20 14:50 5:18 6:16 3:17 5:09 6:48

8 42 Despina Hatzifotiadou CO CERN Genève 690 1:27:26 690
31(10) 46(50) 42(40) 44(60) 34(10) 53(30) 52(60) 36(10) 35(70) 51(90) 43(80) 47(30) 45(90) 41(20) 40(40) F

4:31 9:29 14:15 19:16 25:12 30:24 35:45 39:13 41:11 45:44 1:00:30 1:05:49 1:11:33 1:15:22 1:19:54 1:27:26
4:31 4:58 4:46 5:01 5:56 5:12 5:21 3:28 1:58 4:33 14:46 5:19 5:44 3:49 4:32 7:32

9 62 Alison Thomas CO CERN Genève 670 1:27:32 670
32(20) 50(50) 39(90) 48(50) 52(60) 36(10) 35(70) 51(90) 37(70) 49(70) 53(30) 33(40) 34(10) 31(10) F

7:53 12:45 18:53 31:04 41:20 43:59 46:08 55:14 1:04:21 1:08:18 1:17:07 1:20:47 1:23:04 1:26:54 1:27:32
7:53 4:52 6:08 12:11 10:16 2:39 2:09 9:06 9:07 3:57 8:49 3:40 2:17 3:50 0:38

10 20 Rosemarie Nardini CO CERN Genève 620 1:24:40 620
31(10) 46(50) 42(40) 47(30) 43(80) 51(90) 35(70) 53(30) 52(60) 39(90) 50(50) 32(20) F *42

5:26 8:44 12:52 30:01 36:31 46:17 49:18 55:39 1:00:49 1:09:13 1:15:23 1:20:43 1:24:40 20:47
5:26 3:18 4:08 17:09 6:30 9:46 3:01 6:21 5:10 8:24 6:10 5:20 3:57

11 6 Raphael Bron COLJ Lausanne-Jorat 480 1:12:02 480
31(10) 40(40) 41(20) 45(90) 42(40) 44(60) 34(10) 53(30) 35(70) 33(40) 32(20) 50(50) F

4:04 11:44 16:06 19:36 30:32 35:59 40:54 44:43 52:25 57:36 59:52 1:04:00 1:12:02
4:04 7:40 4:22 3:30 10:56 5:27 4:55 3:49 7:42 5:11 2:16 4:08 8:02

12 56 Alison Commar - - 620 1:41:01 -240 380
32(20) 50(50) 39(90) 48(50) 49(70) 37(70) 36(10) 35(70) 51(90) 43(80) 34(10) 31(10) F

9:52 14:36 22:01 27:27 36:45 51:02 54:55 56:54 1:01:21 1:11:17 1:34:07 1:40:27 1:41:01
9:52 4:44 7:25 5:26 9:18 14:17 3:53 1:59 4:27 9:56 22:50 6:20 0:34

13 66 Nathalie Loesel O'Jura Prémanon 430 1:44:29 -300 130
31(10) 40(40) 54(80) 57(30) 56(20) 45(90) 43(80) 47(30) 34(10) 33(40) F

3:54 18:41 30:50 43:36 57:36 1:10:37 1:17:00 1:21:48 1:31:43 1:38:13 1:44:29
3:54 14:47 12:09 12:46 14:00 13:01 6:23 4:48 9:55 6:30 6:16

 
 
 
Technique Moyen (14) 27 C 1350 Pts1:30:00

Pl Stno Name YB Club Pts Time Pty Xtra Score
1 25 Laurent Merat O'Jura Prémanon 1350 1:29:21 1350

40(40) 55(60) 54(80) 57(30) 56(20) 45(90) 41(20) 46(50) 42(40) 44(60) 43(80) 47(30) 51(90) 35(70) 36(10) 52(60) 48(50)



40(40) 55(60) 54(80) 57(30) 56(20) 45(90) 41(20) 46(50) 42(40) 44(60) 43(80) 47(30) 51(90) 35(70) 36(10) 52(60) 48(50)
3:38 14:15 16:43 22:05 28:40 34:26 35:49 38:00 40:37 42:41 46:15 48:41 55:58 57:45 58:38 59:42 1:02:58
3:38 10:37 2:28 5:22 6:35 5:46 1:23 2:11 2:37 2:04 3:34 2:26 7:17 1:47 0:53 1:04 3:16

38(80) 49(70) 37(70) 53(30) 33(40) 39(90) 50(50) 32(20) 34(10) 31(10) F
1:05:53 1:09:40 1:11:20 1:14:38 1:16:39 1:18:30 1:21:35 1:24:22 1:26:16 1:28:55 1:29:21

2:55 3:47 1:40 3:18 2:01 1:51 3:05 2:47 1:54 2:39 0:26
2 24 Denis Komarov CO CERN Genève 1300 1:17:22 1300

40(40) 41(20) 45(90) 42(40) 56(20) 55(60) 54(80) 57(30) 47(30) 43(80) 44(60) 34(10) 53(30) 51(90) 35(70) 36(10) 52(60)
3:52 6:18 7:33 8:55 13:35 18:41 21:24 25:15 29:07 31:33 35:28 38:12 40:34 46:45 48:15 49:05 50:04
3:52 2:26 1:15 1:22 4:40 5:06 2:43 3:51 3:52 2:26 3:55 2:44 2:22 6:11 1:30 0:50 0:59

49(70) 37(70) 38(80) 48(50) 39(90) 50(50) 33(40) 32(20) 31(10) F
56:13 57:33 1:00:52 1:04:03 1:06:54 1:09:47 1:13:10 1:14:36 1:16:54 1:17:22

6:09 1:20 3:19 3:11 2:51 2:53 3:23 1:26 2:18 0:28
3 63 Daria Niggli O'Jura Prémanon 1210 1:25:53 1210

31(10) 40(40) 55(60) 54(80) 57(30) 56(20) 41(20) 45(90) 42(40) 44(60) 47(30) 43(80) 51(90) 35(70) 36(10) 52(60) 37(70)
2:47 6:35 12:10 15:33 20:46 27:50 33:59 35:36 37:28 40:28 44:33 47:12 53:26 55:49 57:05 58:55 1:03:26
2:47 3:48 5:35 3:23 5:13 7:04 6:09 1:37 1:52 3:00 4:05 2:39 6:14 2:23 1:16 1:50 4:31

49(70) 38(80) 48(50) 39(90) 33(40) 32(20) F
1:05:00 1:11:05 1:15:31 1:18:10 1:21:31 1:23:46 1:25:53

1:34 6:05 4:26 2:39 3:21 2:15 2:07
4 69 Kevin Savage CO CERN Genève 1130 1:24:12 1130

40(40) 41(20) 45(90) 42(40) 44(60) 47(30) 43(80) 51(90) 35(70) 36(10) 52(60) 37(70) 49(70) 48(50) 38(80) 39(90) 50(50)
4:52 8:06 9:37 13:15 16:11 21:11 24:21 32:24 35:10 36:56 39:04 41:51 43:14 45:24 55:00 1:03:56 1:08:12
4:52 3:14 1:31 3:38 2:56 5:00 3:10 8:03 2:46 1:46 2:08 2:47 1:23 2:10 9:36 8:56 4:16

32(20) 33(40) 34(10) 46(50) 31(10) F
1:12:29 1:14:46 1:17:36 1:22:13 1:23:29 1:24:12

4:17 2:17 2:50 4:37 1:16 0:43
5 73 Alexis Plamse CO CERN Genève 1120 1:20:18 1120

31(10) 44(60) 47(30) 43(80) 51(90) 35(70) 36(10) 52(60) 53(30) 34(10) 33(40) 37(70) 49(70) 38(80) 48(50) 39(90) 50(50)
3:51 10:09 17:57 20:29 28:58 30:31 31:46 33:12 35:20 38:25 39:51 44:36 45:59 51:29 55:24 58:18 1:02:25
3:51 6:18 7:48 2:32 8:29 1:33 1:15 1:26 2:08 3:05 1:26 4:45 1:23 5:30 3:55 2:54 4:07

32(20) 46(50) 41(20) 45(90) 42(40) F
1:05:41 1:09:34 1:12:27 1:14:42 1:16:31 1:20:18

3:16 3:53 2:53 2:15 1:49 3:47
6 44 Themis Williams CO CERN Genève 1300 1:39:21 -200 1100

31(10) 46(50) 42(40) 45(90) 41(20) 40(40) 55(60) 54(80) 57(30) 47(30) 43(80) 51(90) 35(70) 36(10) 52(60) 37(70) 49(70)
3:02 6:13 11:04 14:10 16:22 19:25 27:20 30:19 40:43 46:33 49:09 55:38 57:31 58:55 1:00:21 1:02:20 1:04:24
3:02 3:11 4:51 3:06 2:12 3:03 7:55 2:59 10:24 5:50 2:36 6:29 1:53 1:24 1:26 1:59 2:04

48(50) 38(80) 39(90) 33(40) 34(10) 44(60) 32(20) 50(50) F
1:07:16 1:11:24 1:19:24 1:22:27 1:24:12 1:28:21 1:31:56 1:34:43 1:39:21

2:52 4:08 8:00 3:03 1:45 4:09 3:35 2:47 4:38
7 30 Hugue Brun CO CERN Genève 1070 1:29:55 1070

50(50) 39(90) 48(50) 38(80) 49(70) 37(70) 36(10) 52(60) 35(70) 53(30) 51(90) 43(80) 47(30) 57(30) 54(80) 55(60) 40(40)
8:04 11:41 15:03 19:55 25:38 27:37 30:11 31:53 33:41 37:12 40:12 45:14 48:45 54:11 1:03:25 1:10:48 1:16:33



8:04 3:37 3:22 4:52 5:43 1:59 2:34 1:42 1:48 3:31 3:00 5:02 3:31 5:26 9:14 7:23 5:45
41(20) 46(50) 31(10) F

1:19:38 1:28:04 1:29:20 1:29:55
3:05 8:26 1:16 0:35

8 54 Solene Balay CO CERN Genève 1030 1:33:37 -80 950
31(10) 46(50) 40(40) 41(20) 45(90) 55(60) 54(80) 57(30) 56(20) 42(40) 47(30) 43(80) 44(60) 34(10) 53(30) 35(70) 52(60)

3:13 6:03 11:11 14:09 15:47 24:47 28:49 36:26 45:39 54:17 58:47 1:02:01 1:06:56 1:10:38 1:13:39 1:16:02 1:17:51
3:13 2:50 5:08 2:58 1:38 9:00 4:02 7:37 9:13 8:38 4:30 3:14 4:55 3:42 3:01 2:23 1:49

37(70) 49(70) 48(50) 33(40) 32(20) F
1:20:00 1:21:49 1:24:27 1:29:39 1:31:29 1:33:37

2:09 1:49 2:38 5:12 1:50 2:08
9 48 Jérémie Wichoud - - 930 1:26:13 930

31(10) 40(40) 41(20) 45(90) 42(40) 47(30) 43(80) 35(70) 36(10) 52(60) 37(70) 49(70) 48(50) 39(90) 50(50) 33(40) 53(30)
2:29 6:15 8:47 11:05 14:44 21:03 23:42 41:37 42:45 44:07 45:58 47:18 49:10 52:03 56:43 1:00:46 1:03:48
2:29 3:46 2:32 2:18 3:39 6:19 2:39 17:55 1:08 1:22 1:51 1:20 1:52 2:53 4:40 4:03 3:02

34(10) 32(20) 46(50) F
1:18:03 1:20:22 1:24:30 1:26:13

14:15 2:19 4:08 1:43
10 53 Christian Balay CO CERN Genève 910 1:30:53 -20 890

31(10) 46(50) 42(40) 45(90) 41(20) 40(40) 55(60) 54(80) 57(30) 47(30) 43(80) 44(60) 51(90) 35(70) 36(10) 52(60) 53(30)
4:11 6:36 10:21 13:40 15:52 18:59 26:43 31:37 40:04 51:41 55:32 1:02:28 1:09:43 1:12:02 1:14:54 1:19:58 1:23:39
4:11 2:25 3:45 3:19 2:12 3:07 7:44 4:54 8:27 11:37 3:51 6:56 7:15 2:19 2:52 5:04 3:41

33(40) 32(20) F
1:26:33 1:28:47 1:30:53

2:54 2:14 2:06
11 2 Jaakko Koiuuniemi CO CERN Genève 870 1:28:09 870

50(50) 32(20) 33(40) 39(90) 48(50) 38(80) 49(70) 37(70) 52(60) 36(10) 35(70) 53(30) 43(80) 47(30) 44(60) 46(50) 31(10)
8:59 13:13 16:06 18:26 22:52 26:47 33:29 36:04 39:39 43:02 44:17 49:15 1:04:58 1:08:46 1:14:53 1:26:09 1:27:27
8:59 4:14 2:53 2:20 4:26 3:55 6:42 2:35 3:35 3:23 1:15 4:58 15:43 3:48 6:07 11:16 1:18

F
1:28:09

0:42
12 47 Benoit Pecoud 840 1:25:11 840

31(10) 40(40) 54(80) 55(60) 47(30) 43(80) 53(30) 35(70) 51(90) 36(10) 49(70) 37(70) 38(80) 48(50) 33(40) 34(10) 32(20)
2:30 5:56 17:51 22:50 36:11 39:22 47:22 49:52 53:44 57:40 1:03:09 1:05:02 1:11:46 1:15:07 1:19:53 1:21:24 1:23:21
2:30 3:26 11:55 4:59 13:21 3:11 8:00 2:30 3:52 3:56 5:29 1:53 6:44 3:21 4:46 1:31 1:57

F
1:25:11

1:50
13 70 Anna Wood CO CERN Genève 750 1:26:53 750

32(20) 39(90) 48(50) 38(80) 37(70) 49(70) 52(60) 36(10) 35(70) 51(90) 53(30) 33(40) 34(10) 31(10) 46(50) F
9:46 14:01 19:42 24:38 40:59 43:51 49:50 51:34 52:43 1:09:08 1:13:35 1:17:24 1:19:28 1:23:19 1:24:57 1:26:53
9:46 4:15 5:41 4:56 16:21 2:52 5:59 1:44 1:09 16:25 4:27 3:49 2:04 3:51 1:38 1:56

14 71 Olga Bornemisza CO CERN Genève 540 1:26:21 540
31(10) 34(10) 53(30) 35(70) 36(10) 37(70) 49(70) 48(50) 38(80) 39(90) 50(50) F



31(10) 34(10) 53(30) 35(70) 36(10) 37(70) 49(70) 48(50) 38(80) 39(90) 50(50) F
6:42 17:33 22:07 27:33 29:58 41:17 43:50 48:32 55:30 1:08:58 1:18:32 1:26:21
6:42 10:51 4:34 5:26 2:25 11:19 2:33 4:42 6:58 13:28 9:34 7:49

 
 
 
Technique Long (24) 27 C 1350 Pts1:30:00

Pl Stno Name YB Club Pts Time Pty Xtra Score
1 67 Jurg Niggli O'Jura Prémanon 1350 1:13:37 1350

32(20) 50(50) 39(90) 48(50) 38(80) 49(70) 37(70) 52(60) 36(10) 35(70) 51(90) 53(30) 33(40) 34(10) 44(60) 43(80) 47(30)
4:20 6:43 9:55 11:56 15:03 19:10 20:19 22:06 23:36 24:23 29:43 32:05 33:57 35:15 37:34 40:46 42:32
4:20 2:23 3:12 2:01 3:07 4:07 1:09 1:47 1:30 0:47 5:20 2:22 1:52 1:18 2:19 3:12 1:46

42(40) 46(50) 41(20) 45(90) 56(20) 57(30) 54(80) 55(60) 40(40) 31(10) F
45:51 47:26 49:15 50:22 56:05 59:33 1:02:53 1:05:46 1:10:03 1:13:07 1:13:37

3:19 1:35 1:49 1:07 5:43 3:28 3:20 2:53 4:17 3:04 0:30
2 37 Sverre Berg Lutnaes CO CERN Genève 1350 1:16:31 1350

31(10) 46(50) 42(40) 45(90) 41(20) 40(40) 55(60) 54(80) 57(30) 56(20) 47(30) 43(80) 44(60) 34(10) 53(30) 35(70) 51(90)
2:15 3:57 6:29 7:54 9:02 11:05 15:45 19:01 23:26 28:02 33:58 35:58 40:26 42:53 45:25 47:18 48:38
2:15 1:42 2:32 1:25 1:08 2:03 4:40 3:16 4:25 4:36 5:56 2:00 4:28 2:27 2:32 1:53 1:20

36(10) 52(60) 37(70) 49(70) 38(80) 48(50) 39(90) 33(40) 32(20) 50(50) F
50:51 51:43 54:27 55:47 59:54 1:02:46 1:06:27 1:08:56 1:10:32 1:12:47 1:16:31

2:13 0:52 2:44 1:20 4:07 2:52 3:41 2:29 1:36 2:15 3:44
3 50 Bruno Barge CO CERN Genève 1350 1:18:51 1350

32(20) 50(50) 39(90) 48(50) 38(80) 49(70) 37(70) 52(60) 36(10) 35(70) 51(90) 53(30) 33(40) 34(10) 44(60) 43(80) 47(30)
3:20 5:38 8:59 12:27 15:37 19:27 21:43 23:26 24:30 25:32 27:24 30:09 32:04 33:34 35:52 44:58 47:03
3:20 2:18 3:21 3:28 3:10 3:50 2:16 1:43 1:04 1:02 1:52 2:45 1:55 1:30 2:18 9:06 2:05

57(30) 54(80) 55(60) 56(20) 42(40) 45(90) 41(20) 40(40) 46(50) 31(10) F
49:49 53:45 57:35 1:00:08 1:07:09 1:08:59 1:10:01 1:13:21 1:17:15 1:18:12 1:18:51

2:46 3:56 3:50 2:33 7:01 1:50 1:02 3:20 3:54 0:57 0:39
4 10 Beat Muller COLJ Lausanne-Jorat 1350 1:21:08 1350

31(10) 46(50) 42(40) 56(20) 45(90) 41(20) 40(40) 55(60) 54(80) 57(30) 47(30) 43(80) 44(60) 34(10) 33(40) 53(30) 51(90)
2:51 4:10 6:07 10:43 14:09 15:15 17:22 22:34 25:23 29:43 32:57 35:01 38:03 40:39 41:44 43:48 49:37
2:51 1:19 1:57 4:36 3:26 1:06 2:07 5:12 2:49 4:20 3:14 2:04 3:02 2:36 1:05 2:04 5:49

35(70) 36(10) 52(60) 37(70) 49(70) 38(80) 48(50) 39(90) 50(50) 32(20) F
51:11 51:59 54:39 57:48 1:00:12 1:04:06 1:07:25 1:13:06 1:16:26 1:19:30 1:21:08

1:34 0:48 2:40 3:09 2:24 3:54 3:19 5:41 3:20 3:04 1:38
5 27 Konrad Ehrbar COLJ Lausanne-Jorat 1350 1:22:11 1350

40(40) 55(60) 54(80) 57(30) 47(30) 43(80) 51(90) 35(70) 53(30) 52(60) 36(10) 37(70) 49(70) 38(80) 48(50) 39(90) 50(50)
5:34 10:39 13:45 18:33 22:22 24:54 30:20 31:58 34:19 38:01 39:04 41:57 43:14 47:00 50:38 52:52 57:13
5:34 5:05 3:06 4:48 3:49 2:32 5:26 1:38 2:21 3:42 1:03 2:53 1:17 3:46 3:38 2:14 4:21

32(20) 33(40) 34(10) 44(60) 42(40) 56(20) 45(90) 41(20) 46(50) 31(10) F
59:59 1:02:03 1:03:30 1:05:40 1:07:40 1:12:15 1:17:23 1:18:31 1:20:32 1:21:40 1:22:11

2:46 2:04 1:27 2:10 2:00 4:35 5:08 1:08 2:01 1:08 0:31
6 15 Berni Wehrle CO CERN Genève 1350 1:23:38 1350



6 15 Berni Wehrle CO CERN Genève 1350 1:23:38 1350
32(20) 50(50) 39(90) 38(80) 48(50) 49(70) 37(70) 52(60) 36(10) 35(70) 51(90) 53(30) 33(40) 34(10) 44(60) 43(80) 47(30)

3:20 5:33 8:29 13:26 16:22 20:08 21:21 24:25 25:39 26:42 31:30 34:47 36:41 38:04 42:41 47:05 48:42
3:20 2:13 2:56 4:57 2:56 3:46 1:13 3:04 1:14 1:03 4:48 3:17 1:54 1:23 4:37 4:24 1:37

42(40) 57(30) 54(80) 55(60) 56(20) 45(90) 41(20) 40(40) 46(50) 31(10) F
51:32 57:22 1:01:13 1:07:34 1:11:32 1:15:24 1:16:25 1:18:30 1:22:08 1:23:12 1:23:38

2:50 5:50 3:51 6:21 3:58 3:52 1:01 2:05 3:38 1:04 0:26
7 59 Stéphane Baillié CO CERN Genève 1290 1:29:02 1290

31(10) 46(50) 42(40) 45(90) 41(20) 40(40) 55(60) 54(80) 57(30) 47(30) 43(80) 44(60) 51(90) 35(70) 36(10) 52(60) 37(70)
2:55 6:10 8:50 11:21 13:10 15:56 21:51 25:59 32:25 37:14 40:35 47:20 54:24 56:21 58:36 1:00:30 1:02:51
2:55 3:15 2:40 2:31 1:49 2:46 5:55 4:08 6:26 4:49 3:21 6:45 7:04 1:57 2:15 1:54 2:21

49(70) 38(80) 48(50) 39(90) 50(50) 33(40) 32(20) F
1:04:46 1:09:27 1:13:15 1:16:32 1:21:02 1:24:38 1:26:56 1:29:02

1:55 4:41 3:48 3:17 4:30 3:36 2:18 2:06
8 38 Philippe Berard CO CERN Genève 1350 1:32:37 -60 1290

32(20) 34(10) 33(40) 50(50) 39(90) 48(50) 38(80) 49(70) 37(70) 52(60) 36(10) 35(70) 53(30) 51(90) 43(80) 47(30) 57(30)
4:14 6:43 7:47 10:45 14:13 16:45 19:46 25:31 27:11 29:36 30:50 31:42 34:14 42:59 47:49 50:43 54:27
4:14 2:29 1:04 2:58 3:28 2:32 3:01 5:45 1:40 2:25 1:14 0:52 2:32 8:45 4:50 2:54 3:44

54(80) 55(60) 40(40) 41(20) 45(90) 56(20) 42(40) 44(60) 46(50) 31(10) F *34
59:48 1:04:13 1:09:21 1:12:08 1:13:33 1:17:41 1:22:10 1:24:24 1:31:00 1:32:07 1:32:37 1:27:06

5:21 4:25 5:08 2:47 1:25 4:08 4:29 2:14 6:36 1:07 0:30
9 13 Lennart Jirden CO CERN Genève 1280 1:19:36 1280

31(10) 46(50) 42(40) 45(90) 41(20) 40(40) 55(60) 54(80) 57(30) 47(30) 43(80) 44(60) 34(10) 51(90) 35(70) 36(10) 52(60)
2:29 4:23 7:02 8:41 9:55 12:20 17:40 20:44 26:01 30:02 32:11 35:16 37:35 46:42 48:26 49:46 51:45
2:29 1:54 2:39 1:39 1:14 2:25 5:20 3:04 5:17 4:01 2:09 3:05 2:19 9:07 1:44 1:20 1:59

53(30) 37(70) 49(70) 48(50) 38(80) 39(90) 33(40) 32(20) F
53:59 58:59 1:00:33 1:02:57 1:06:17 1:11:43 1:15:46 1:17:47 1:19:36

2:14 5:00 1:34 2:24 3:20 5:26 4:03 2:01 1:49
10 41 Yves Rousselot Balise 25 Besançon 1270 1:24:01 1270

50(50) 39(90) 48(50) 49(70) 37(70) 36(10) 38(80) 35(70) 51(90) 53(30) 33(40) 32(20) 34(10) 44(60) 43(80) 47(30) 57(30)
5:29 8:35 11:51 14:16 18:09 19:50 24:23 29:33 34:37 37:25 39:25 41:09 43:50 46:14 50:35 53:37 57:09
5:29 3:06 3:16 2:25 3:53 1:41 4:33 5:10 5:04 2:48 2:00 1:44 2:41 2:24 4:21 3:02 3:32

54(80) 55(60) 40(40) 41(20) 45(90) 42(40) 46(50) 31(10) F
1:02:40 1:07:56 1:13:43 1:16:15 1:17:59 1:19:47 1:22:25 1:23:33 1:24:01

5:31 5:16 5:47 2:32 1:44 1:48 2:38 1:08 0:28
11 34 Frédéric Sandoz ANCO Neuchatel 1170 1:28:32 1170

31(10) 42(40) 41(20) 45(90) 55(60) 54(80) 57(30) 47(30) 43(80) 53(30) 35(70) 51(90) 36(10) 52(60) 49(70) 48(50) 38(80)
2:25 8:34 11:06 13:13 22:42 25:45 30:36 34:04 36:19 40:17 42:16 47:33 51:15 53:15 56:55 59:25 1:03:19
2:25 6:09 2:32 2:07 9:29 3:03 4:51 3:28 2:15 3:58 1:59 5:17 3:42 2:00 3:40 2:30 3:54

50(50) 39(90) 32(20) 33(40) 34(10) 44(60) F
1:10:00 1:14:20 1:17:31 1:20:37 1:21:44 1:25:13 1:28:32

6:41 4:20 3:11 3:06 1:07 3:29 3:19
12 60 Edvins Reisons CO CERN Genève 1160 1:28:29 1160

32(20) 50(50) 39(90) 33(40) 53(30) 36(10) 52(60) 48(50) 38(80) 49(70) 37(70) 35(70) 51(90) 34(10) 42(40) 44(60) 43(80)
4:13 6:59 11:06 13:52 16:30 21:21 23:09 26:04 29:15 34:06 35:50 39:01 43:48 48:09 56:55 1:03:43 1:11:05



4:13 6:59 11:06 13:52 16:30 21:21 23:09 26:04 29:15 34:06 35:50 39:01 43:48 48:09 56:55 1:03:43 1:11:05
4:13 2:46 4:07 2:46 2:38 4:51 1:48 2:55 3:11 4:51 1:44 3:11 4:47 4:21 8:46 6:48 7:22

47(30) 45(90) 41(20) 40(40) 46(50) 31(10) F
1:13:32 1:17:04 1:18:47 1:21:34 1:26:12 1:27:51 1:28:29

2:27 3:32 1:43 2:47 4:38 1:39 0:38
13 16 Cedric Wehrle CO CERN Genève 1180 1:32:49 -60 1120

31(10) 34(10) 44(60) 42(40) 46(50) 41(20) 45(90) 40(40) 55(60) 54(80) 57(30) 47(30) 43(80) 51(90) 35(70) 53(30) 52(60)
2:24 6:24 10:07 13:04 16:42 19:41 21:41 25:13 31:24 34:34 41:09 47:36 50:52 56:09 58:12 1:03:41 1:05:48
2:24 4:00 3:43 2:57 3:38 2:59 2:00 3:32 6:11 3:10 6:35 6:27 3:16 5:17 2:03 5:29 2:07

36(10) 37(70) 49(70) 48(50) 38(80) 50(50) F
1:07:14 1:11:19 1:13:55 1:16:51 1:20:22 1:28:26 1:32:49

1:26 4:05 2:36 2:56 3:31 8:04 4:23
14 31 Louisa Brun - - 1220 1:34:28 -100 1120

31(10) 46(50) 40(40) 41(20) 45(90) 42(40) 56(20) 55(60) 54(80) 57(30) 47(30) 43(80) 44(60) 34(10) 53(30) 51(90) 35(70)
2:25 4:25 11:25 13:45 15:01 16:55 25:14 35:46 39:20 45:40 50:25 52:56 58:08 1:01:10 1:07:55 1:12:37 1:14:15
2:25 2:00 7:00 2:20 1:16 1:54 8:19 10:32 3:34 6:20 4:45 2:31 5:12 3:02 6:45 4:42 1:38

36(10) 52(60) 37(70) 49(70) 48(50) 39(90) 33(40) 32(20) F
1:15:34 1:17:39 1:21:08 1:22:32 1:24:36 1:28:07 1:30:44 1:32:35 1:34:28

1:19 2:05 3:29 1:24 2:04 3:31 2:37 1:51 1:53
15 32 Thomas Carminati CO CERN Genève 1070 1:31:11 -40 1030

31(10) 46(50) 40(40) 41(20) 45(90) 42(40) 44(60) 47(30) 56(20) 55(60) 54(80) 57(30) 43(80) 51(90) 35(70) 36(10) 52(60)
2:28 5:09 8:40 11:06 12:09 14:22 16:43 22:33 33:22 41:40 44:44 50:00 57:09 1:10:13 1:11:44 1:12:45 1:15:30
2:28 2:41 3:31 2:26 1:03 2:13 2:21 5:50 10:49 8:18 3:04 5:16 7:09 13:04 1:31 1:01 2:45

53(30) 33(40) 39(90) 50(50) 32(20) F
1:19:16 1:21:57 1:24:01 1:27:02 1:29:37 1:31:11

3:46 2:41 2:04 3:01 2:35 1:34
16 8 Marc Vallet O'Jura Prémanon 1000 1:17:15 1000

31(10) 46(50) 40(40) 55(60) 54(80) 57(30) 47(30) 43(80) 35(70) 36(10) 52(60) 48(50) 38(80) 37(70) 49(70) 39(90) 50(50)
2:25 3:59 8:54 13:26 16:03 20:27 25:41 27:46 42:57 43:55 48:00 52:07 55:17 1:00:49 1:01:56 1:05:20 1:07:54
2:25 1:34 4:55 4:32 2:37 4:24 5:14 2:05 15:11 0:58 4:05 4:07 3:10 5:32 1:07 3:24 2:34

33(40) 34(10) 32(20) F
1:10:58 1:12:16 1:14:50 1:17:15

3:04 1:18 2:34 2:25
17 3 Charles Lehmann CO CERN Genève 990 1:23:00 990

50(50) 39(90) 48(50) 38(80) 49(70) 37(70) 52(60) 36(10) 35(70) 43(80) 47(30) 44(60) 42(40) 45(90) 41(20) 46(50) 31(10)
6:55 10:55 14:25 18:20 27:38 29:25 31:52 33:17 34:24 49:57 53:13 58:57 1:02:07 1:04:37 1:06:45 1:11:05 1:13:08
6:55 4:00 3:30 3:55 9:18 1:47 2:27 1:25 1:07 15:33 3:16 5:44 3:10 2:30 2:08 4:20 2:03

32(20) 33(40) F
1:16:32 1:19:08 1:23:00

3:24 2:36 3:52
18 12 Caroline Mathon CO CERN Genève 960 1:26:43 960

32(20) 50(50) 39(90) 48(50) 49(70) 37(70) 52(60) 35(70) 51(90) 53(30) 33(40) 34(10) 44(60) 42(40) 45(90) 41(20) 46(50)
5:51 9:14 15:15 22:36 27:43 30:15 33:18 38:54 44:19 49:45 53:20 55:06 59:52 1:03:14 1:07:31 1:10:36 1:16:44
5:51 3:23 6:01 7:21 5:07 2:32 3:03 5:36 5:25 5:26 3:35 1:46 4:46 3:22 4:17 3:05 6:08

40(40) 31(10) F



40(40) 31(10) F
1:21:59 1:26:02 1:26:43

5:15 4:03 0:41
19 33 Daniel Sandoz CO CERN Genève 970 1:30:42 -20 950

31(10) 46(50) 40(40) 41(20) 45(90) 42(40) 55(60) 54(80) 57(30) 47(30) 43(80) 44(60) 34(10) 53(30) 51(90) 35(70) 36(10)
4:02 6:12 16:15 18:58 21:24 25:10 35:25 39:06 44:36 49:18 52:19 58:04 1:01:50 1:04:41 1:08:03 1:10:40 1:12:58
4:02 2:10 10:03 2:43 2:26 3:46 10:15 3:41 5:30 4:42 3:01 5:45 3:46 2:51 3:22 2:37 2:18

52(60) 48(50) 33(40) 32(20) F
1:15:33 1:21:05 1:26:28 1:28:39 1:30:42

2:35 5:32 5:23 2:11 2:03
20 14 Michael Eichenberger CO CERN Genève 890 1:29:04 890

32(20) 50(50) 39(90) 48(50) 49(70) 37(70) 52(60) 36(10) 35(70) 53(30) 34(10) 44(60) 43(80) 47(30) 45(90) 42(40) 46(50)
9:11 12:41 16:32 20:12 27:24 30:52 34:40 42:42 43:51 50:27 54:43 1:00:10 1:06:42 1:12:50 1:18:55 1:21:57 1:25:40
9:11 3:30 3:51 3:40 7:12 3:28 3:48 8:02 1:09 6:36 4:16 5:27 6:32 6:08 6:05 3:02 3:43

31(10) F
1:27:57 1:29:04

2:17 1:07
21 21 Helen Murray - - 860 1:28:24 860

32(20) 50(50) 39(90) 48(50) 35(70) 36(10) 52(60) 38(80) 51(90) 53(30) 43(80) 47(30) 45(90) 42(40) 44(60) 31(10) F
4:42 7:30 11:12 15:08 23:15 25:07 26:52 39:33 49:36 55:28 1:02:26 1:05:50 1:09:45 1:12:48 1:16:20 1:27:50 1:28:24
4:42 2:48 3:42 3:56 8:07 1:52 1:45 12:41 10:03 5:52 6:58 3:24 3:55 3:03 3:32 11:30 0:34

22 17 Blaise Jeannet ANCO Neuchatel 780 1:23:22 780
32(20) 50(50) 39(90) 48(50) 49(70) 37(70) 35(70) 43(80) 47(30) 42(40) 45(90) 41(20) 40(40) 46(50) 31(10) F

5:52 8:53 13:00 18:34 24:08 26:46 32:02 45:31 49:05 53:53 58:40 1:02:02 1:07:51 1:20:43 1:22:26 1:23:22
5:52 3:01 4:07 5:34 5:34 2:38 5:16 13:29 3:34 4:48 4:47 3:22 5:49 12:52 1:43 0:56

23 19 Nicola Hardie - - 770 1:21:21 770
31(10) 46(50) 42(40) 44(60) 47(30) 43(80) 35(70) 36(10) 52(60) 48(50) 38(80) 37(70) 49(70) 53(30) 33(40) 32(20) F

4:54 8:36 13:30 17:50 23:38 27:46 40:59 42:22 46:21 53:16 57:26 1:04:36 1:07:17 1:13:05 1:15:46 1:18:04 1:21:21
4:54 3:42 4:54 4:20 5:48 4:08 13:13 1:23 3:59 6:55 4:10 7:10 2:41 5:48 2:41 2:18 3:17

24 11 Nadine Bohni - - 770 1:22:22 770
32(20) 50(50) 48(50) 49(70) 37(70) 36(10) 35(70) 52(60) 53(30) 43(80) 47(30) 44(60) 45(90) 41(20) 46(50) 31(10) F

5:22 8:37 16:17 24:03 26:30 29:21 30:54 35:36 44:17 50:57 56:46 1:01:49 1:09:14 1:12:43 1:18:38 1:21:11 1:22:22
5:22 3:15 7:40 7:46 2:27 2:51 1:33 4:42 8:41 6:40 5:49 5:03 7:25 3:29 5:55 2:33 1:11

 
 
 


